
135th General Assembly
Ohio Senate Leadership

District Senator Position Party Office Phone Email

1 Rob McColley Majority Foor Leader R 614-466-8150 McColley@ohiosenate.gov

2 Theresa Gavarone Majority Whip R 614-466-8060 Gavarone@ohiosenate.gov

11 Paula Hicks-Hudson Assistant Minority Whip D 614-466-5204 Hudson@ohiosenate.gov

12 Matt Huffman Senate President R 614-466-7584 Huffman@ohiosenate.gov

15 Hearcel Craig Assistant Minority Leader D 614-466-5131 Craig@ohiosenate.gov

21 Kent Smith Minority Whip D 614-466-4857 Smith@ohiosenate.gov

23 Nickie Antonio Minority Leader D 614-466-5123 Antonio@ohiosenate.gov

29 Kirk Schuring President Pro Tempore R 614-466-0626 Schuring@ohiosenate.gov


